

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 11 & 12 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1535 OF 2009

SUNITA RANI & ORS.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/impleadment)

With I.A.Nos. 13-14 & 15-16 (Appln.(s) for permission to file impleadment and directions/impleadment)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Applicants

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeavar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, adv.
Mr. Amit Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants
prays for leave to withdraw these applications

...2/-

-2-

with liberty to approach the appropriate Court for seeking
appropriate relief on behalf of the present applicants. Permission
as prayed for, is granted. The applications are accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 11 AND 12

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1535 OF 2009

SUNITA RANI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 13-14 AND I.A. NOS. 15-16

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants prays for leave to withdraw these applications with liberty to approach the appropriate Court for seeking appropriate relief on behalf of the present applicants. Permission as prayed for, is granted. The applications are accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
April 02, 2009