

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET.(C) NO.272/2009 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1535 OF 2009 (FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

RAJESH KUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAVINDER SINGH BRAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Deep, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Contempt petition is dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master